## RAJ KUMAR GOEL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, GHAZIABAD

No. DST Project / Tenders 4 - 6 dated 19-07-2021

## **CORRINGENDUM**

The tenders invited by The Principal Investigator, DST Project, on behalf of the Director, RKGIT, Ghaziabad, from the eligible agencies/ contractors vide letter no. DST Project / Tenders 1 – 3 dated 24-06-2021 and uploaded on website <a href="https://www.rkgit.edu.in">https://www.rkgit.edu.in</a> on the same day, which were scheduled to be opened on 20-07- 2021 are hereby postponed and scheduled to be opened on 28 -07-2021. All terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

--Sd--PI, DST Project,C.E. Deptt. RKGIT, Ghaziabad